

Master Class on Cartilage Repair: Season II 24-25th January 2025, Ahmedabad, India

Dear Industry Partners,

We are happy to announce the **second season** of **Master Class on Cartilage Repair**, to be held in Ahmedabad, India on 24-25th January 2025. Master Class on Cartilage Repair is a dedicated two-day conference which specifically targets a very niche area called *Cartilage Repair and Joint Preservation*. The Master Class had always been a concept enhancing experience and is always attended by younger colleagues as well as senior colleagues with a similar enthusiasm and dedication. This year's theme is **'Focal Chondral Lesions and Joint Preservation'**. We are expecting around 300-350 delegates for the conferences. In addition, there will be an **MR-Radiology Workshop** to improve on better reporting of cartilage injury cases and cartilage repair cases amongst arthroscopy surgeons and radiologists. We are also planning a dedicated **Orthobiologics Session** to cater to the newer developments in the field of joint preservation.

With more than 12 international faculties and over 20 national faculties, the Master Class is set to be a benchmark event in the field of cartilage repair. We seek your valuable support in this mega-event as industry partners.

Best Wishes Team Master Class

Trade Exhibition Opportunities

- <u>Diamond (</u>not available, already reserved) Rs 20,00,000 + GST Most premium location for premium stall Lunch session
- Platinum (one available, one reserved) Two slots Rs 10,00,000 + GST Premium location large stall
- <u>Gold (two available, four reserved)</u> Six slots Rs 5,00,000 + GST Prominent location large stall
- Silver Ten slots Rs 3,00,000 + GST Regular size stalls
- Workshop (hands on company plastic models) Two slots of one hour each Rs 3,00,000 + GST This is the fee in addition to the exhibition stall rent. Industry can also choose this exclusive option without renting the exhibition area.
- Lunch Symposia/ Breakfast Symposia
 Two slots of one hour each
 Rs 3,00,000 + GST
 This is the fee in addition to the exhibition stall rent.
 Industry can also choose this exclusive option without renting the exhibition area.
- Advertisement in Trade E-Booklet
 Rs 1,00,000 + GST
 Full page Advertisement
 No physical space provided for the trade exhibition

Conference Secretariat

Saumya Arthroscopy & Sports Knee Clinic, 201, Viva Atelier, Opp BD Patel House, Naranpura, Ahmedabad, India: 380014. Email: <u>info@totalkneecare.com</u>

Terms and Conditions

- 1. The payment must be done thru online mode/ cheque after deducting applicable TDS.
- 2. 50% advance payment should be made at the time of confirming the sponsorship and 25% advance payment should be made at least three months prior to the beginning of the conference. Remaining 25% payment should be done one month before the start of the conference along with GST.
- 3. The PAN number of the company is **AABCI4815R** and a soft copy is available on request.
- 4. The GST number of the company is **24AABCI4815R1Z9**.

tem

 The bank details are as follows. Name of Account: Ahmedabad HealthTech Innovations Private Limited Name of the bank: Bank of India Branch: Sabarmati, Ahmedabad, India IFSC Code: BKID0002014 A/c Number: 201420110000021